## CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner:	Kevin	Schiller,	County	Manager
-------------	-------	-----------	--------	---------

## **Recommendation:**

Present a proclamation to the Desert Oasis High School Girls State Flag Football team in recognition of their win at the 2022-2023 Nevada State 4A Flag Football Championship and present a proclamation to the family of Ashari Hughes for her contribution to the Desert Oasis Girls Flag Football team's season success.

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

## **BACKGROUND:**

Commissioner Jones has requested an agenda item to present a proclamation to the Desert Oasis High School Girls State Flag Football team in recognition of their win at the 2022-2023 Nevada State 4A Flag Football Championship and present a proclamation to the family of Ashari Hughes for her contribution to the Desert Oasis Girls Flag Football team's season success